

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 172 OF 2011

RAJNI DEVI BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice addressed to sole respondent has been returned with endorsement "house always locked". Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the respondent through the District Court concerned whose jurisdiction the respondent is residing. Take steps within four weeks as a last chance. The District Court is directed to serve the notice personally. If it is not possible, adopt the procedure of affixing as per Rule. Await report.

List the matter on 24.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar