

Z

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 & 4

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 172 OF 2011

RAJNI DEVI BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 IN T.P.(C) NO.172/2011

Learned counsel for the applicant- petitioner submits that costs, as imposed, have been paid.

I have read and considered the statements made in the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration as well as in the application for restoration. On such consideration, delay of 56 days in filing the application for restoration is condoned. The transfer petition is also restored to its original number.

Office to proceed and list the matter before the appropriate bench.

I.A. Nos.3 and 4 stand disposed of accordingly.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.172 OF 2011

RAJNI DEVI BHANDARI

...APPLICANT/

PETITIONER

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH BHANDARI

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant- petitioner submits that costs, as imposed, have been paid.

I have read and considered the statements made in the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration as well as in the application for restoration. On such consideration, delay of 56 days in filing the application for restoration is condoned. The transfer petition is also restored to its original number.

Office to proceed and list the matter before the appropriate bench.

I.A. Nos.3 and 4 stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

NEW DELHI
JULY 18, 2013